PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard R. Wade	06/01/2009
Mr. Nathan Wade	06/01/2009
Mr. Joshua Wade	06/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opinicus Design & Manufactoring	
Street Address:	16962 Lake Pickett Road	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32820	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29337683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)399-0181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-399-0181 x33
Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 32861 Calle Perfecto Suite A

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5266128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transferofpatent#page1.tif source=Transferofpatent#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022766 FRAME: 0821

OF \$40.00 2933768

500874686

DOCKET NUMBER (OPTIONAL)

	ua Samuel Wade and Richard Roland Wade, of Orlando, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
✓ for which an application for a United State Application Number 29/337, 683	es Patent was filed on 5/27/2009
□for which an application for a United State	s Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, OpiNicus Design, whose mailing address is 16962 Lake Pickeright, title and interest in the same;	Manufactor of Amarical Street of Orlando, Florida herein referred to "assignee" tt Road, Orlando, FL 32820 is desirous of acquiring the entire
acknowledged, and other good and valuable assign and transfer unto said assignee the States and the entire rights, title and interest in the United States. We hereby authorize Office to issue said United States Patent to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and	sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, e full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United in and to any and all Patents which may be granted herefore and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been to been made.
Executed this	y of <u>SUNE</u> , 2009.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Nathan Josiah Wade
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	Training occident was
Before me personally appeared said Nathan Jos act and deed this day of	iah Wade and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free 2009.
	1 oma gan souse
N	otary Public Norma Jean Sousa
My Commission # DD 843055 Seal Expires December 4, 2012	inted name/Registration No., if applicable
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	
	- Committee of the comm
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	Joshua Samuel Wade
	Vade and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed
this day of	Nome Souse
N N	otary Public
	Manma Fran Sousa
P	rinted name/Registration No., if applicable
My Commission Expire NORMA JEAN SOUSA	



Ball Rola Dale
Richard Roland Wade

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

Notary Publica

Printed daniel Registration No., if applicable

My Commission Expires: May 13, 2011 Seal

PATENT

REEL: 022766 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 06/02/2009